502327031 04/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James N. Curti	04/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salter Labs
Street Address:	100 W. Sycamore Road
City:	Arvin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13823909	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbujold@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: Davis and Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALTER P61AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold
Signature:	/mjb0213/
Date:	04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=p61aus-assignment#page1.tif source=p61aus-assignment#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION SALTER P61AUS

For: U.S. A	nd/or ■ Foreign Rights pplication or □ U.S. Patent or(s) or □ Present Owner	A	ssignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:
In cons (\$1.00), the r consideration,	eceipt of which is hereby acl	SIGNEE to ASS knowledged, an	IGNOR of the sum of One Dollar d for other good and valuable
James	N. CURTI		
hereby sells, a	assigns and transfers to ASSIG	NEE:	
100 W	ER LABS . Sycamore Road CA 93203		
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the	ASSIGNEE
	the entire right, title and intere an undivided percent (o possessions and in all foreign countries, ind	%) interest for the	e United States and its territorial
in and to any CANNULA WI found in:	and all improvements which a	are disclosed in ATING WITH E	the invention entitled DIVIDED ACH FLOW PATH and which is
	September 16, 2011;	3/823,909 filed correspondence to separately; or	with an effective filing date of e is to be sent regarding patent
application/pat	to, all Letters Patent to be ent or any continuation(s), divi- rs Patent concerning any reiss	sion(s), renewal	said invention by the above (s), or substitute(s) thereof, and ation thereof;
ASSIG has been, or w	NOR hereby covenants that no vill be made or entered into, wh	assignment, sa ich would conflic	ale, agreement or encumbrance ct with this assignment;
ASSIGNEE's released thereto any and all parand/or enforce equivalents the	equest, with all pertinent facts a and any legal equivalents th nd will testify about the same in and will promptly execute and c pers, instruments and/or affidate said patent application, said	and documents re nereof as may be nany interference deliver to ASSIGI vits required to a invention and a or desirable to	Il be promptly provided, upon elating to said invention and said one known and/or accessible to be, litigation or other proceeding NEE, or its legal representatives, apply for, obtain, maintain, issue said Letters Patent and/or any carry out the purposes thereof to be paid by ASSIGNEE.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set hand th	his
Date April	19,2013	James N. CURT	art

PATENT **REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0935**

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR

I/We hereby state that I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information which is known to be material to patentability of this application as defined in § 1.56 of Title 37 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

PRIORITY CLAIM

I/We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, § 119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or of any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America listed below and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America filed by me/us on the same subject matter having a filing date before that of the application(s) of which priority is claimed.

naving a ning date before	s triat or the application	(5) Of Willon priority is	o ciaimea.	
EARLIEST FOREIGN APPLICATION(S), IF ANY FILED WITHIN 12 MONTHS				
(6 MONTHS FOR DESIGN) PRIOR TO THIS U.S. APPLICATION				
COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF FILIN (day, month, yea		
			□YES □NO	
ALL FOREIGN APPLICATION(S), IF ANY FILED MORE THAN 12 MONTHS (6 MONTHS FOR DESIGN) PRIOR TO THIS U.S. APPLICATION I/We hereby claim the benefit, under 35 U.S.C. 119(e), of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.				
Application Number		ate (MM/DD/YY)	Additional provisional application numbers are listed on a supplemental priority data sheet PTO/SB/02B attached hereto.	
DECLARATION				
statements made on informade with the knowledge	mation and belief are be e that willful false state	lieved to be true; and ments and the like s	wn knowledge are true and that all further that these statements were to made are punishable by fine or tes Code, and that such willful false	

Date: April 19, 2013

Post Office Address: 3709 Halford Court, Bakersfield, California 93309, US

statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Residence: Same as above

Country of Citizenship: US

PATENT REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 04/29/2013